(R-90-751)
q Llad N
RESOLUTION NUMBER R- 2'74 /‘?'4

ADOPTED ON NUV131989_

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of The City of San Diego, that
the City Manager be and he is hereby authorized and empowered to
execute, for and on behalf of said City, Amendment No. 3 of the
Agreement dated December 7, 1987, with Black & Veatch,
Engineers—@rchtitects, for the purpose of conducting an
environmental assessment of live stream discharge into the San
Diego River, under the terms and conditions set forth in the
Agreement on file in the office of the City Clerk as Document No.

r4e
RR- 274 /"34 , together with any reasonably necessary

modifications or amendments thereto which do not increase project
scope or cost and which the City Manager shall deem necessary
from time to time in order to carry out the purposes and intent
of this project and agreement.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the City Auditor and Comptroller
is hereby authorized to transfer an amount not to exceed
$218,625.00 within the Sewer Revenue Fund (41506) from CIP No.
46-147,0 "MODIFIED WASTEWATER TREATMENT FACILITIES PLAN" to CIP
No. 43-104.0 "EAST MISSION GORGE INTERCEPTOR."

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the expenditure of an amount not
to exceed $218,625.00 from the Sewer Revenue Fund (41506), CIP

No. 43-104.0 "EAST MISSION GORGE INTERCEPTOR," is hereby

-PAGE 1 OF 2-



AT N e o

authorized, solely and exclusively for the purpose of providing

funds for the above project.

APPROVED: JOHN W, WITT, City Attorney

Chief Deputy City jAttorney

TB:pev
11/02/89
Aud.Cert:900438
Or .Dept:WU
R-90-751
Form=r.auagr

-PAGE 2 OF 2-

R274724



The City ‘of San Diego
CERTIFICATE OF CITY AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER

CERTIFICATE OF UNALLOTTED BALANCE AC_9000438

ORIGINATING
OEPT. NO.: 700

I HEREBY CERTIFY that the money required for the allotment of funds for the purpose set
forth in the foregoing resolution is available in the Treasury, or is anticipated to come into the Treasury,
and is otherwise unallotted.

Amount § Fund
Purpose
Date , 19 By:
AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER'S DEPARTMENT
ACCOUNTING DATA
ACCrG. | CY | Funp DEPT ORG. ACCOUNT | 0B | OFERATION | genreouip | FACILITY AMOUNT
TOTAL AMOUNT

CERTIFICATION OF UNENCUMBERED BALANCE FUND OVERRIDED
I HEREBY CERTIFY that the indebtedness and obligation to be incurred by the contract or
agreement authorized by the hereto attached resolution, can be incurred without the violation of any of the
provisions of the Charter of the City of San Diego; and I do hereby further certify, in conformity with the
requirements of the Charter of the City of San Diego, that sufficient moneys have been appropriated for the
purpose of said contract, that sufficient moneys to meet the obligations of said contract are actually in the
Treasury, or are anticipated to come into the Treasury, to the credit of the appropriation from which the
same are to be drawn, and that the said moneys now actually in the Treasury, together with the moneys
anticipated to come into the Treasury, to the credit of said appropriation, are otherwise unencumbered.

Not to Exceed $-218,625.00

Vendor Black and Veatch

Purpose Authorizing the expenditure of funds for Amendment No. 3 to provide consult-

ing services for the design of the East Mission Gorge interceptor sewer.

Date_____October 30 ,19.89 By:_/ﬁl}@,&d& @ O/UQ el

7AUDITOR MMPTROLLER’S DEPARTMENT

ACCOUNTING DATA {/
ACCHS [ Sy | runo DEPT ORG. AccoUnT | 308 | OFERATION | menrequiP | FacILITY AMOUNT
1 41506 700 |386 4118 170362 $218,625.00

TOTAL AMOUNT | $218,625.00
AC-361 (REV 3-86) FUND OVERRIDE O

fortes wvigige




Passed and adopted by the Council of The City of San Diego on

by the following vote:

Council Members
Abbe Wolfsheimer
Ron Roberts
Gloria McColl
H. Wes Praut
Ed Struiksma
J. Bruce Henderson
Judy McCarty
Bob Filner
Mayor Maureen O’Connor

AUTHENTICATED BY:

(Seal)

CC-1278 (Rev. 12-87)

o}
2

Nays Not nt Ineligible

AEEEERERO
O0ocOoOoOooOoon
OOo0OoOoOodoaad
OO0O00O0O0oO0oogono

MAUREEN O'CONNOR
Mayor of The City of San Diego, California.

CHARLES G. ABDELNOUR
City Clerk of The City of San Diego, Calilornia.

By..f. el e N ﬁ ...... A %MDDepuly.

Number

Resolution Q_go? 4 72 4 Adopted N0v131989

Office of the City Cletk, San Diego, California

bl 2R




RECEIVED

BINOY -9 AMIC: 37

ERILS GFFICE
SAH BIECES, CA

oY L

L

(R

PO,

Ssar?

.




